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CITY OF CRAIG
RESOLUTION 18-09

INCREASING DAILY RATES AND ANNUAL PASS RATES
AT THE CRAIG AQUATIC CENTER

WHEREAS, the City of Craig council last adjusted the swimming pool rates by
Resolution 13-09 in 2013; and,

WHEREAS, operating costs of the swimming pool increased since 2013; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Craig is committed to partially subsidizing the pool as a
recreational facility for the community; and,

WHEREAS, the Craig City Council considers changes to the pool rate structure from
time-to-time during the budgeting process; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Craig City Council adopts a new fee
schedule, which adjusts the daily admission and annual pass rates for the pool, shown as
Attachment A to this resolution, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the information in this fee schedule supersedes the fees
adopted by Resolution 13-09, Attachment A, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these rates will become effective July 1, 2018 and rate
increases will take effect for pass holders at the first renewal following July 1, 2018.

Approved this Z l day of June, 2018.
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RESOLUTION 18-09

ATTACHMENT A

SETTING POOL RATES
Single Admission
Infants up to 1 year old Free
Child/Senior Admission 4.00
Adult Admission 5.00
Fitness Room Admission 5.00
Special Activities
Dollar Dip Night 1.00
Swimming Lessons 50.00/8 lessons
Swimming Lessons (Private) 160.00/8 lessons
10-day Pass
Adult (18-59) - $45.00
Youth (0-17)/Senior (60+) $40.00
** 5% Discount for Craig Residents
1-month Pass
Individual - Senior/Youth 65.00
Individual - Adult $80.00
Married Couple - Senior 110.00
Married Couple - Adult 140.00.
Family (2 Adult/1 child) 140.00

Family: Each additional child under 18: $32.00
** 5% Discount for Craig Residents

3-month Pass
Individual- Senior/Youth
Individual- Adult
Married Couple-Senior
Married Couple- Adult

Family (2 Adult/1 child)
Family: Each additional child under 18: $85.00
** 5% Discount for Craig Residents

6-month Pass
Individual- Senior/Youth
Individual- Adult
Married Couple-Senior
Married Couple- Adult

Family (2 Adult/] child)
Family: Each additional child under 18: $132.00
** 5% Discount for Craig Residents

170.00
$210.00
300.00
380.00
380.00

265.00
$330.00
380.00
480.00
480.00
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Annual Pass (12 months)
Individual- Senior/Youth
Individual- Adult

Married Couple-Senior
Married Couple- Adult

Family (2 Adult/1 child)
Family: Each additional child under 18: $192.00

** 5% Discount for Craig Residents

Pool Rental Rates

Lap Pool

Kiddy Pool

Both Pools

Inflatable toy & pool

** 5% discount for Craig residents

385.00
480.00
535.00
670.00
670.00

$ 75.00

60.00
120.00
185.00



